Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

RECEIVED



JUL 1 1 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Edward T. Depp 502-540-2347 tip.depp@dinslaw.com

July 10, 2008

VIA U.S. MAIL

Hon. Stephanie Stumbo
Executive Director
Public Service Commission
of the Commonwealth of Kentucky
211 Sower Blvd.
Frankfort, KY 40601

Re:

In the Matter of: South Central Telcom LLC v. BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc., Case No. 2006-00448

Dear Ms. Stumbo:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced case, please find one original and eleven (11) copies of the signed certification of Max Phipps. Please attach the certification to South Central Telcom LLC's July 3, 2008 responses to the supplemental data requests of BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Kentucky. Please also file-stamp one copy of this certification and return it to us in the enclosed, self-addressed, stamped envelope.

Thank you, and if you have any questions, please call me.

Sincerely.

Edward T. Depp

ETD/lb Enclosures

cc: All Parties of Record

134141.1 25122-4

> 1400 PNC Plaza, 500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, KY 40202 502.540.2300 502.585.2207 fax www.dinslaw.com

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I have supervised the preparation of South Central Telcom LLC's responses to the supplemental data requests of AT&T and that the factual responses contained therein (and for which I am designated the responsible witness) are true and accurate to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief formed after reasonable inquiry. (Legal counsel is responsible for all legal objections.)

Max Phipps,

Ē

General Manager of South Central Telcom LLC

Date: 7-7-08